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AN ACT to amend article six, chapter sixty-one of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section one-b, relating to disorderly conduct; penalty.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article six, chapter sixty-one of the code of West Virginia,
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended
by adding thereto a new section, designated section one-b, to
read as follows:

ARTICLE 6. CRIMES AGAINST THE PEACE.

§61-6-1b. Disorderly conduct; penalty.

1  Any person who, in a public ezprivate place, shall disturb y 2574
2 the peace of others by violent, profane, indecent or /f;f/j
3 boisterous conduct or language or by the making of ‘

4 unreasonably loud noise that is intended to cause

5 annoyance or alarm to another person, and who persists in
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such conduct after being requested to desist by a law-
enforcement officer acting in his lawful capacity, shall be
guilty of disorderly conduct, a misdemeanor, and upon
conviction thereof shall be fined not more than one hundred
dollars.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.
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